

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1171 of 2021

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1171 of 2021

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR PRODUCTION OF ADDITIONAL EVIDENCES)

NO. 2 of 2021

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1171 of 2021

=====

ATUL PRAKASHAN

Versus

DEEPAK CHAMPAKLAL SANGHAVI

=====

Appearance:

MR.D K.PUJ(3836) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR ANIP A GANDHI(2268) for the Defendant(s) No. 3

NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.J.DESAI**

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 24/01/2023

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.J.DESAI)

Issue Fresh Notice to unserved respondent No.2 making it returnable on 21.02.2023.

Direct service is permitted.

(A.J.DESAI, J)

(SANDEEP N. BHATT, J)

F.S. KAZI