

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1171 of 2021

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1171 of 2021

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR PRODUCTION OF ADDITIONAL EVIDENCES)

NO. 2 of 2021

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1171 of 2021

=====

ATUL PRAKASHAN

Versus

DEEPAK CHAMPAKLAL SANGHAVI

=====

Appearance:

MR.D K.PUJ(3836) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Defendant(s) No. 2

MR ANIP A GANDHI(2268) for the Defendant(s) No. 3

MR. SANDIP C BHATT(6324) for the Defendant(s) No. 2

NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH SHASTRI

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI

Date : 17/08/2023

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH SHASTRI)

In view of leave-note filed by learned advocate Mr. D.K. Puj, re-list this matter on 05.09.2023.

(ASHUTOSH SHASTRI, J)

(DIVYESH A. JOSHI,J)

VAHID